4
With the Alfa Romeo, Fiat & Honda Delphi immobiliser it is possible to add slave keys
directly to the eeprom without affecting the tally to the engine ECU.
See below for key code location.
By replacing the original code with the code for a known key there is no need for any key
programming. Simply edit the buffer, reprogram the eeprom and solder it back on the im-
mobiliser board. Then program the new key to the relevant code. See below for the codes
to enter into the eeprom, and the corresponding codes to program the key.

5=05  N=17
6=06  O=18
7=07  P=19
8=08  Q=1A
9=09  R=1B
A=0A  S=1C
B=0B  T=1D
C=0C  U=1E
D=0D  V=1F
E=0E  W=20
F=0F  X=21
G=10  Y=22
H=11  Z=23
24
ROVER FILES
ROV25RN.ECU  = ROVER 25 ECU 93C66 IN RUN FILE
ROVMEM19.ECU = ROVER MEMS 1.9 93C46 IN RUN FILE (CUT PIN 13)
ROV220TD.ECU = ROVER 220 TDI FBW 93C46 EDGE OF BOARD IN RUN FILE
ROV220TE.ECU = ROVER 220 TDI FBW 93C46 MIDDLE OF BOARD IN RUN
ROV400RN.ECU = ROVER 400 DIESEL ECU 93C46 IN RUN FILE
ROV825RN.ECU = ROVER 825 V6 MEMS 2J 93C66 IN RUN FILE
ROVMEM16.ECU = ROVER MEMS 1.6 PT No MNE10127 93C46 IN RUN CUT13
ROV
ROVMETRN.ECU = ROVER METRO MNE101270BA 93C46 IN RUN FILE
ROVMGFRN.ECU = MGF VVC ECU 93C66 IN RUN FILE
ROVMGZRN.ECU = MGZ ECU 93C66 IN RUN FILE